

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION

PROJECT: VANCE ROAD ARS INFRASTRUCTURE & VANCE ROAD BRIDGE NO. 368
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-AR 1493/1648
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BHM-PRO088(R) & STP-090066(3)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/9/2017

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		KO Construction Co.		Kosemy Wagner Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Millstone Weber, LLC		The Killian Corporation		Pace Construction Company	
				Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1648) - VANCE ROAD BRIDGE 368 CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE																	
202-10-10	Remove and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$46,150.00	\$46,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
202-10-20	Gas "A" Excavation	C.V.	213.1	\$11,000.00	\$2,343.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
202-10-30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
404-05-04	Type "A" Aggregate Base (6" Thick)	S.Y.	139.9	\$8.00	\$1,119.20	\$11.50	\$1,603.75	\$5.00	\$695.45	\$8.40	\$1,179.44	\$1.00	\$139.90	\$5.80	\$812.42	\$7.50	\$1,050.81
404-12-71	Supervise Asphaltic Concrete Mixtures SP125 (P6)	Ton	124.0	\$80.00	\$9,920.00	\$116.40	\$14,438.36	\$116.40	\$14,438.36	\$72.00	\$8,992.80	\$116.40	\$14,438.36	\$122.00	\$15,272.80	\$80.00	\$9,920.00
404-19-01	64-22PC	Ton	637.4	\$69.00	\$43,896.60	\$91.40	\$58,113.32	\$91.80	\$58,511.32	\$80.00	\$50,992.00	\$91.80	\$58,511.32	\$96.00	\$61,500.48	\$73.40	\$46,848.90
404-19-07	Track-Embedded Asphalt (2S-1H)	Ton	80.0	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$52.00	\$6,560.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
408-10-15	Prime Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	420	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$1.50	\$630.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00
408-19-20	Concrete Aggregate Pavement	S.Y.	128.0	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$68.70	\$8,772.60	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$16.00	\$2,048.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00
408-14-04	Prep Work, Grub, Open & Fill, Intrigged	Ton	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
604-19-22	2-Lifts Inlet, with Side Inlet, Unit, Unstraggled	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
604-20-20	Adjustive Basin or Inlet	Each	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$306.00	\$612.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
606-20-10	Adjusting Manhole In-Grate	Each	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
606-10-10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	111.0	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$13.00	\$1,572.00
606-22-00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
609-23-00	Excavation Section	Each	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
609-30-97	Overturny Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
609-01-48	Chain Link Fence (48")	M.S.	65	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$52.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
609-50-97	Remove and Replace Power Pole(s) (P)	S.Y.	122.8	\$60.00	\$7,368.00	\$86.00	\$10,562.80	\$59.00	\$7,245.20	\$60.00	\$7,368.00	\$60.00	\$7,368.00	\$80.00	\$9,936.00	\$60.00	\$7,368.00
609-10-15	Concrete Curb, Wood-Treated "C"	L.F.	520.0	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$24.15	\$12,558.00	\$23.00	\$11,960.00	\$24.00	\$12,480.00	\$24.00	\$12,480.00	\$24.00	\$12,480.00	\$24.00	\$12,480.00
609-60-00	Drill Hole	L.S.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
611-20-20	Turning Type "B" Road Blanket	Ton	995	\$100.00	\$99,500.00	\$122.00	\$121,390.00	\$122.00	\$121,390.00	\$90.00	\$89,550.00	\$100.00	\$99,500.00	\$120.00	\$119,400.00	\$120.00	\$119,400.00
611-30-40	Precast Type 2 Retaining Wall	Each	99	\$110.00	\$10,890.00	\$130.00	\$12,870.00	\$130.00	\$12,870.00	\$120.00	\$11,880.00	\$130.00	\$12,870.00	\$130.00	\$12,870.00	\$130.00	\$12,870.00
611-10-30	Movable Barriercas (Standard)	Each	6	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$141.71	\$850.26	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
611-30-10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
611-70-20	Changeable Message Board/Nonreflective Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
611-10-00	Office Trailer (8x20)	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
611-10-05	Construction Signs	L.F.	303	\$8.00	\$2,424.00	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$7.50	\$2,272.50	\$8.50	\$2,572.50	\$7.50	\$2,272.50	\$8.00	\$2,424.00	\$10.00	\$3,030.00
611-90-00	Miscellaneous	L.S.	1	\$993,000.00	\$993,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$62,300.00	\$62,300.00	\$97,700.00	\$97,700.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
614-10-01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, 30" x 30'	S.Y.	1000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.52	\$3,520.00	\$1.52	\$1,520.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
614-10-01	8" x 12' x 12' Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	160	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$64.00	\$10,240.00	\$83.50	\$13,360.00	\$77.25	\$12,360.00	\$121.00	\$12,160.00	\$121.00	\$12,160.00	\$140.00	\$12,800.00
605-10-00	Type "A" Health Vegetation	Each	61	\$1,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$180,950.00	\$1,475.00	\$88,975.00	\$4,184.00	\$255,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$231,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00
605-10-00	Grass	Acres	61	\$5,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$180,950.00	\$1,475.00	\$88,975.00	\$4,184.00	\$255,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$231,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00
606-10-00	Grass	Acres	61	\$5,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$180,950.00	\$1,475.00	\$88,975.00	\$4,184.00	\$255,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$231,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00
606-10-00	Grass	Acres	61	\$5,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$180,950.00	\$1,475.00	\$88,975.00	\$4,184.00	\$255,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$231,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$244,000.00
606-10-00	Fraction Control Measures (Less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$10,996.68	\$10,996.68	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1648)					\$356,685.80		\$461,961.65		\$370,271.07		\$348,510.61		\$406,102.88		\$387,756.13		\$370,845.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS (AR-1648) - VANCE ROAD BRIDGE 368 CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE																	
202-10-20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$143,488.88	\$143,488.88	\$102,731.18	\$102,731.18	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00
202-10-35	Remove and Relocate Existing Pedestrian Bridge	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$146,965.56	\$146,965.56	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
202-10-35	Gas "A" Excavation	C.V.	67	\$80.00	\$5,360.00	\$42.00	\$5,364.00	\$40.00	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,360.00
202-10-30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$118,750.00	\$118,750.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$77,742.50	\$77,742.50	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00
202-10-60	Pedestrian Base (Structural)	L.F.	123	\$85.00	\$10,455.00	\$110.00	\$13,530.00	\$110.00	\$13,530.00	\$86.36	\$10,628.28	\$85.00	\$10,455.00	\$110.00	\$13,530.00	\$105.00	\$13,015.00
202-10-12	Structural Steel Rein (2")	L.F.	521	\$70.00	\$36,470.00	\$75.00	\$39,075.00	\$75.00	\$39,075.00	\$65.00	\$33,865.00	\$75.00	\$39,075.00	\$75.00	\$39,075.00	\$75.00	\$39,075.00
202-10-51	Concrete Pile Testing	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
202-10-20	Reinforcing Steel	Each	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
202-10-13	Gas "B" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete)	L.S.	415	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00
202-10-45	Safety Barrier Curb, Bridge, Cast-in-Place	L.F.	249	\$82.00	\$20,418.00	\$125.00	\$31,125.00	\$89.00	\$22,161.00	\$111.59	\$27,773.91	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$126.48	\$31,400.00	\$134.00	\$33,436.00
202-10-40	Bridge Pile(s)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
202-10-51	Gas "B" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete)	L.S.	530	\$130.00	\$68,900.00	\$120.00	\$63,600.00	\$120.00	\$63,600.00	\$146.27	\$77,181.30	\$130.00	\$68,900.00	\$130.00	\$68,900.00	\$130.00	\$68,900.00
202-10-23	Preplaced Aggregate Concrete Members, No Graders	S.Y.	929	\$20.00	\$18,580.00												